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Mark Williams Repeats in Euless! EBON’TE)

Donald Rob-

mson led the
qualifying and
looked like he
might hold on
throughout the fi-
nals but in the
10th game Mark

Williams assumed

the lead and ran
off 2 more big
games to seal the

matches to get
3rd. Maury New-
man finished 4th
and Rick Miner
rounded out the
top 5.

Thanks to
Rusty Dickinson
and crew for be-
Ing gracious
hosts. The shot
was fair and

It’s time to start
lining up your
partners for the
member/guest
doubles at Oil
Bowl in Long-
view and for the
mixed foursome
at Plano Super
Bowl. The four-
some fills up
every year, so
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Jim’s Notes Sweeper Results

It’s time to start think-
ing about banning shoe cov-
ers. Statistics prove 14
times more people fall from
failure to remove them than
from stepping in water.
Darrell Coats provided evi-
dence this tournament.

Gary and Marcell could-
n’t figure out which bowling
center we were bowling in.

They decided to stay where
they reserved, and commute
37 miles extra each day,
requiring a traffic ticket to
boot.

Ronnie almost made
the cut. Sherrell and A.C.
made it. Jesse Casteneda
won the second chance tour-
nament.

Robbie Kauffman 547
Leon Aragon 547
Dave Zappitelli 524
Richard Martin 521
Pat Currie 516
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NOVEMBER 6-7, 2010
4 PERSON MIXED TOURNAMENT
PLANO SUPER BOWL
2521 AVE K, PLANO, TX 75074
PH: 972-423-6038
HOSTED BY: JIM ELISHA

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $760/TEAM

USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON

LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING SATURDAY AT 11:00 AM
SATURDAY:
ALL TEAMS BOWL AT 12:00 PM - 5 GAMES
SUNDAY:
ALL TEAMS BOWL AT 8:40 AM— 5 GAMES

HOST HOTEL
SOUTHFORK HOTEL
1600 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
PLANO, TX
PH: 972-578-8555
$65 MENTION SASBA

Out on The Twig

NOVEMBER 13-14, 2010

REGULAR SINGLES
LIMITED TO FIRST 88 ENTRIES
DEL MAR LANES
3020 MAGNUM, HOUSTON, TX 77092
PH: 713-682-2506
HOSTED BY: MIKE HOLLAND

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180/EACH
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING SATURDAY AT 8:00 AM
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL

NO HOST HOTEL FOR THIS TOURNEY

Fe )

NOTES: We have 46 teams for the 4-person
mixed tournament at Plano in Nov. Limited to
the first 48 paid entries. Don’t get shut out...it

is filling up fast!
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:
NAME:

ADDRESS:
CITY:

2010-2011 SASBA SCHEDULE

ph:

(Subiject to change)

SASBA

Jim King—
2321 E. Common St #200

New Braunfels, TX 78130

210-867-9582

Out on The Twig

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Oct 16-17, 2010 QOil Bow! Longview, TX Member/Guest Doubles
Nov 6-7, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX 4-person mixed Tournament
Nov 13-14, 2010 Del Mar Lanes Houston, TX Singles
Dec 4-5, 2010 Cityview Ft. Worth, TX Age Bracket Tourney
Dec 18-19, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Annual Team Tournament
Jan 8-9, 2011 Crossroads Bowling Center Beaumont, TX Member/Guest Doubles
Jan 15-16, 2011 USA Bow! Dallas, TX Singles
Jan 29-30, 2011 University Lanes Denton, TX SS Singles
Feb 5-6, 2011 Holiday Lanes Oklahoma City, OK Singles

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Doug Hayes—South Central Director
706 Mt. Vernon Dr.
Clarksville, TN 37043
931-645-2751 cell:
Email: pdhazel951@yahoo.com

931-216-6789

2010 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE

*denotes changes

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Oct 23-24 Paris Family Ent. Center Paris, TN Singles
Nov 20-21 Pinnacle Ent Ctr Clarksville, TN Annual Ch.
Dec 11-12 Marquee Lanes Monticello, AR Team
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BOWLERS
1 Mark Williams
2 Donald Robinson
3 Phil Prieto (SS)
4 Maury Newman (SS)
5 Rick Minier
6 Gary James
7 Darrell Coats
8 Joe Lecroy
9 Robbie Kauffman
10 Robert Dunaway
11 Les Burnham (SS)
12 Paul Houston
13 Gary Dickinson (SS)
14 Pete Thomas
15 T.J. Johnson (SS)
16 A.C. Adam (SS)
17 Merv Parrish
18 Pete Seibel
19 David Rountree (SS)
20 Phil Kepner
21 Shannon Starnes
22 Steve Wright
23 Roger West (SS)
24 Steve Sherrell

OTHER CASHERS
25 Gary Pfeil (SS)
26 Randy Shewmake
27 Jimmy Tyler (SS)
28 John Servantes
29 Butch Calvert (SS)
30 Marcel Duvall (SS
31 Ron Ramicone
32 Tim Miller
33 Dave Zappitelli (SS)
34 Phil Gessner
35 Ron Leverich (SS)
36 Blane Adkins
37 Clint Austin
38 Mike McHugh
39 Bruce Michaelson (SS)
40 Glen Nakagawa
41 Leon Schon (SS)
42 Jesse Jackson (SS)

2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR
AMF Euless

Oct 2-3, 2010
FINAL STANDINGS

Annual Championship - Euless, TX

W L
85 35
8 4
10 2
7 5
8 4
65 55
7 5
6 6
6 6
8 4
6 6
5 7
6 6
8 4
6 6
6 6
5 7
6 6
3 9
3 9
5 7
4 8
3 9
3 9

SECOND CHANCE RESULTS

$200
$130
$90
$60

EARNINGS P/M T PINS AVE
$1,100.00 1201 5746 239.42
$900.00 1035 5595 233.13
$800.00 1005 5505 229.38
$700.00 995 5585 232.71
$600.00 969 5529 230.38
$550.00 934 5539 230.79
$500.00 932 5522 230.08
$475.00 877 5497 229.04
$450.00 833 5453 227.21
$440.00 831 5391 224.63
$430.00 813 5433 226.38
$420.00 801 5451 227.13
$410.00 798 5418 225.75
$400.00 737 5297 220.71
$390.00 726 5346 222.75
$380.00 720 5340 2225
$370.00 702 5352 223
$360.00 687 5307 221.13
$350.00 684 5394 224.75
$340.00 654 5364 2235
$330.00 616 5266 219.42
$320.00 585 5265 219.38
$310.00 527 5237 218.21
$300.00 377 5087 211.96
$248.00 283
$247.00 280 |1. Jesse Casteneda $300
$246.00 270 |2. Bob Dalton
$245.00 269 |3. Tom Hay
$244.00 263 |4. John Woessner
$243.00 259 |5. Mario Colaluca
$242.00 254
$241.00 247
$240.00 241
$239.00 234
$238.00 221
$237.00 214
$236.00 211
$235.00 204
$234.00 181
$233.00 154
$232.00 125
$231.00 109




2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT
Annual Championship - Euless, TX
Oct 2-3, 2010

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

)
EBONITE

Top Half After 12 Games
. Donald Robinson
. Rick Minier
. Paul Houston
. Darrell Coats
. Maury Newman (SS)
. A.C. Adam (SS)
. Gary Dickinson (SS)
. David Rountree (SS)
. Robert Dunaway
. Joe Lecroy
. Mark Williams
. Merv Parrish
. Gary James
. Phil Kepner

Pete Seibel

16 Pete Thomas

17. Les Burnham (SS)
18. Robbie Kauffman
19. Roger West (SS)
20. Phil Prieto (SS)
21. T.J. Johnson (SS)
22. Steve Wright
23. Steve Sherrell
24. Shannon Starnes
25. Gary Pfeil (SS)
26. Randy Shewmake
27. Jimmy Tyler (SS)
28. John Servantes
29. Butch Calvert (SS)
30. Marcel Duvall (SS)
31. Ron Ramicone
32. Tim Miller
33. Dave Zappitelli (SS)
34. Phil Gessner
35. Ron Leverich (SS)
36. Blane Adkins
37. Clint Austin
38. Mike McHugh
39. Bruce Michaelson (SS)
40, Glen Nakagawa
41. Leon Schon (SS)
42. Jesse Jackson (SS)
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PIM
520
482
468
455
454
449
396
393
385
380
374
356
354
347
342
340
337
334
331
323
311
305
294
290
283
280
270
269
263
259
254
247
241
234
221
214
211
204
181
154
125
109

Botton Half After 8 Games
43. Jesse Casteneda
44, Steve McBride (SS)
45, Jerry Beavers (SS)
46. Milton Smith (SS)
47. Tom Hay (SS)
Ronnie Diamond (SS)
49. Mike Garcia
50. Ernest Ross (SS)
51. Paul Pender (SS)
52. Joe Binder
53. Billy Flocks
54, Tom King (SS)
55. Richard Martin (SS)
56. John Presourt (SS)
57. Rudy Garcia (SS)
Mike Warren
Mario Colaluca (SS)
60 James Askins (SS)
61 John Woessner (SS)
62 Jerry Eddy
63 Russ Caples
64 Bill Ferguson
65 Pat Currie (SS)
66 Leon Aragon (SS)
67 Marshall Medlin (SS)
68. Ron Benz
69. Tip Bullock (SS)
70. Bert Morrison
71 Larry Wilkinson (SS)
72. Boyce Lewis (SS)
73. Matt Stewart (SS)
74. John Reichert
75. Roy Chesbro (SS)
76. Robert Dalton
77. Mike Ferguson
78. Sam Magill (SS)
79. Ron Steward
80 John Sands (SS)
81 Dee Munsell (SS)
82 Fred Barnes (SS)
83. Clayton Couch (SS)
84. Dale Patterson (SS)

PIM
139
126
125
124
123
123
120
115
114
112
109
106
105
102
98
98
98
97
96
93
84
83
79
78
68
61
60
52
47
28
26
20
15
12
11

-15
-52
-57
-81
-99
-181



