# Out on The Twig

# Mark Williams Repeats in Euless!

Donald Robinson led the qualifying and looked like he might hold on throughout the finals but in the 10th game Mark Williams assumed the lead and ran off 2 more big games to seal the deal and repeat in the annual championship at Euless Showplace Lanes. Donald held on for 2nd. Phil Prieto won the most

matches to get 3rd. Maury Newman finished 4th and Rick Miner rounded out the top 5.

Thanks to Rusty Dickinson and crew for being gracious hosts. The shot was fair and held up well both days.

Joe Lecroy and Maury Newman had the only 800's.

It's time to start lining up your partners for the member/guest doubles at Oil Bowl in Longview and for the mixed foursome at Plano Super Bowl. The foursome fills up every year, so get your entries in early. Entry fee is \$760 per team.



Volume 20, Issue 20

October 4, 2010

**Tournament & Executive** Director: Jim King

President: Gordon Stuntz

1st Vice Pres: Pat Currie

Secretary: Mark Estes

Internet Manager: C.J. Johnson

Director at Large: Robert Gibbs

General Counsel:

Marshall Medlin

SASBA South Central Dir: Doug Hayes

### Jim's Notes

It's time to start thinking about banning shoe covers. Statistics prove 14 times more people fall from failure to remove them than from stepping in water. Darrell Coats provided evidence this tournament.

Gary and Marcell couldn't figure out which bowling center we were bowling in.

They decided to stay where they reserved, and commute 37 miles extra each day, requiring a traffic ticket to boot.

Ronnie almost made the cut. Sherrell and A.C. made it. Jesse Casteneda won the second chance tournament.



**Friday Sweeper Results** 

- Robbie Kauffman 547
- Leon Aragon 547
- Dave Zappitelli 524
- Richard Martin 521
  - Pat Currie 516

Page 2 Out on The Twig

### **NOVEMBER 6-7, 2010**

#### **4 PERSON MIXED TOURNAMENT**

PLANO SUPER BOWL
2521 AVE K, PLANO, TX 75074
Ph: 972-423-6038
HOSTED BY: JIM ELISHA

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$760/TEAM
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING SATURDAY AT 11:00 AM SATURDAY:

ALL TEAMS BOWL AT 12:00 PM - 5 GAMES SUNDAY:

ALL TEAMS BOWL AT 8:40 AM- 5 GAMES

### HOST HOTEL

SOUTHFORK HOTEL

1600 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY

PLANO, TX

Ph: 972-578-8555 \$65 MENTION SASBA

### NOVEMBER 13-14, 2010

# REGULAR SINGLES LIMITED TO FIRST 88 ENTRIES

**DEL MAR LANES** 

3020 MAGNUM, HOUSTON, TX 77092 PH: 713-682-2506

HOSTED BY: MIKE HOLLAND

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$180/EACH
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING SATURDAY AT 8:00 AM
"A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM
"B" SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

### **HOST HOTEL**

NO HOST HOTEL FOR THIS TOURNEY

NOTES: We have 46 teams for the 4-person mixed tournament at Plano in Nov. Limited to the first 48 paid entries. Don't get shut out...it is filling up fast!

Page 3 Out on The Twig

SASBA Tournament Entry Form	SASBA	
TOURNAMENT:NAME:	Jim King— 2321 E. Common St #200	
ADDRESS:	New Braunfels, TX 78130	SENTOR MALLIN LAWY
CITY:	ph: 210-867-9582	SUL State BOWLING ASSOCIATION

## 2010-2011 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change) \*denotes changes or corrections

<u>DATE</u>	CENTER	CITY	TYPE
Oct 16-17, 2010	Oil Bowl	Longview, TX	Member/Guest Doubles
Nov 6-7, 2010	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	4-person mixed Tournament
Nov 13-14, 2010	Del Mar Lanes	Houston, TX	Singles
Dec 4-5, 2010	Cityview	Ft. Worth, TX	Age Bracket Tourney
Dec 18-19, 2010	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Annual Team Tournament
Jan 8-9, 2011	Crossroads Bowling Center	Beaumont, TX	Member/Guest Doubles
Jan 15-16, 2011	USA Bowl	Dallas, TX	Singles
Jan 29-30, 2011	University Lanes	Denton, TX	SS Singles
Feb 5-6, 2011	Holiday Lanes	Oklahoma City, OK	Singles

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL Doug Hayes—South Central Director 706 Mt. Vernon Dr.

Clarksville, TN 37043 931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789 Email: pdhaze1951@yahoo.com

2010 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE \*denotes changes

DATE	CENTER	CITY	TYPE
Oct 23-24	Paris Family Ent. Center	Paris, TN	Singles
Nov 20-21	Pinnacle Ent Ctr	Clarksville, TN	Annual Ch.
Dec 11-12	Marquee Lanes	Monticello, AR	Team



# **2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR** AMF Euless Annual Championship - Euless, TX Oct 2-3, 2010

### **FINAL STANDINGS**

<b>BOWLERS</b>	<b>EARNINGS</b>	P/M	T PINS	<u>AVE</u>	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>
1 Mark Williams	\$1,100.00	1201	5746	239.42	8.5	3.5
2 Donald Robinson	\$900.00	1035	5595	233.13	8	4
3 Phil Prieto (SS)	\$800.00	1005	5505	229.38	10	2
4 Maury Newman (SS)	\$700.00	995	5585	232.71	7	5
5 Rick Minier	\$600.00	969	5529	230.38	8	4
6 Gary James	\$550.00	934	5539	230.79	6.5	5.5
7 Darrell Coats	\$500.00	932	5522	230.08	7	5
8 Joe Lecroy	\$475.00	877	5497	229.04	6	6
9 Robbie Kauffman	\$450.00	833	5453	227.21	6	6
10 Robert Dunaway	\$440.00	831	5391	224.63	8	4
11 Les Burnham (SS)	\$430.00	813	5433	226.38	6	6
12 Paul Houston	\$420.00	801	5451	227.13	5	7
13 Gary Dickinson (SS)	\$410.00	798	5418	225.75	6	6
14 Pete Thomas	\$400.00	737	5297	220.71	8	4
15 T.J. Johnson (SS)	\$390.00	726	5346	222.75	6	6
16 A.C. Adam (SS)	\$380.00	720	5340	222.5	6	6
17 Merv Parrish	\$370.00	702	5352	223	5	7
18 Pete Seibel	\$360.00	687	5307	221.13	6	6
19 David Rountree (SS)	\$350.00	684	5394	224.75	3	9
20 Phil Kepner	\$340.00	654	5364	223.5	3	9
21 Shannon Starnes	\$330.00	616	5266	219.42	5	7
22 Steve Wright	\$320.00	585	5265	219.38	4	8
23 Roger West (SS)	\$310.00	527	5237	218.21	3	9
24 Steve Sherrell	\$300.00	377	5087	211.96	3	9
OTHER CASHERS						
	<b>#240.00</b>	202	SECONE	CHANCE	DECLUI	
25 Gary Pfeil (SS)	\$248.00	283	SECOND CHANCE RESULTS			<u>s</u>
26 Randy Shewmake	\$247.00	280	1. Jesse Casteneda \$300			
27 Jimmy Tyler (SS)	\$246.00	270	2. Bob Dalton \$200			
28 John Servantes	\$245.00	269	3. Tom Hay		\$130	
29 Butch Calvert (SS)	\$244.00	263	4. John Woessner		\$90	
30 Marcel Duvall (SS	\$243.00	259	5. Mario Co	laluca	\$60	
31 Ron Ramicone	\$242.00	254				
32 Tim Miller	\$241.00	247				
33 Dave Zappitelli (SS)	\$240.00	241				
34 Phil Gessner	\$239.00	234				
35 Ron Leverich (SS)	\$238.00	221	<u> </u>			
36 Blane Adkins	\$237.00	214				
37 Clint Austin	\$236.00	211				
38 Mike McHugh	\$235.00	204				
39 Bruce Michaelson (SS)	\$234.00	181				
40 Glen Nakagawa	\$233.00	154				
41 Leon Schon (SS)	\$232.00	125				
42 Jesse Jackson (SS)	\$231.00	109				
• •						

### **2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT**



Annual Championship - Euless, TX Oct 2-3, 2010

### FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

	Top Half After 12 Games	<u>P/M</u>		Botton Half After 8 Games	<u>P/M</u>
1.	Donald Robinson	520	43.	Jesse Casteneda	139
2.	Rick Minier	482	44.	Steve McBride (SS)	126
3.	Paul Houston	468	45.	Jerry Beavers (SS)	125
4.	Darrell Coats	455	46.	Milton Smith (SS)	124
5.	Maury Newman (SS)	454	47.	Tom Hay (SS)	123
6.	A.C. Adam (SS)	449		Ronnie Diamond (SS)	123
7.	Gary Dickinson (SS)	396	49.	Mike Garcia	120
8.	David Rountree (SS)	393	50.	Ernest Ross (SS)	115
9.	Robert Dunaway	385	51.	Paul Pender (SS)	114
10.	Joe Lecroy	380	52.	Joe Binder	112
11.	Mark Williams	374	53.	Billy Flocks	109
12.	Merv Parrish	356	54.	Tom King (SS)	106
13.	Gary James	354	55.	Richard Martin (SS)	105
14.	Phil Kepner	347	56.	John Presourt (SS)	102
	Pete Seibel	342	57.	Rudy Garcia (SS)	98
16	Pete Thomas	340		Mike Warren	98
17.	Les Burnham (SS)	337		Mario Colaluca (SS)	98
18.	Robbie Kauffman	334	60	James Askins (SS)	97
19.	Roger West (SS)	331	61	John Woessner (SS)	96
20.	Phil Prieto (SS)	323	62	Jerry Eddy	93
21.	T.J. Johnson (SS)	311	63	Russ Caples	84
22.	Steve Wright	305	64	Bill Ferguson	83
23.	Steve Sherrell	294	65	Pat Currie (SS)	79
24.	Shannon Starnes	290	66	Leon Aragon (SS)	78
25.	Gary Pfeil (SS)	283	67	Marshall Medlin (SS)	68
26.	Randy Shewmake	280	68.	Ron Benz	61
27.	Jimmy Tyler (SS)	270	69.	Tip Bullock (SS)	60
28.	John Servantes	269	70.	Bert Morrison	52
29.	Butch Calvert (SS)	263	71	Larry Wilkinson (SS)	47
30.	Marcel Duvall (SS)	259	72.	Boyce Lewis (SS)	28
31.	Ron Ramicone	254	73.	Matt Stewart (SS)	26
32.	Tim Miller	247	74.	John Reichert	20
33.	Dave Zappitelli (SS)	241	75.	Roy Chesbro (SS)	15
34.	Phil Gessner	234	76.	Robert Dalton	12
35.	Ron Leverich (SS)	221	77.	Mike Ferguson	11
36.	Blane Adkins	214	78.	Sam Magill (SS)	-2
37.	Clint Austin	211	79.	Ron Steward	-15
38.	Mike McHugh	204	80	John Sands (SS)	-52
39.	Bruce Michaelson (SS)	181	81	Dee Munsell (SS)	-57
40,	Glen Nakagawa	154	82	Fred Barnes (SS)	-81
	Leon Schon (SS)	125	83.	Clayton Couch (SS)	-99
42.	Jesse Jackson (SS)	109	84.	Dale Patterson (SS)	-181